

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 782 OF 2016
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1365 OF 2026

Sadanand Purshottam Hegishte ...Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority
and 6 Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1357 OF 2015

Soham Projects Pvt. ...Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority
and 6 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Counsel, Adv. Mali a/w Mr. S. P. Hegishte -
Advocate for the Petitioners in WP 782 of 2016

Smt. Gauri Sawant – AGP for the Respondent-State in WP 1357 of
2015

Adv. Anjali Ghuge – For Respondent No. 5 in WP 782 of 2016-
BMC/MCGM and WP 1357 of 2015 for Respondent Nos. 5 to 7-
BMC/MCGM

Adv. Sayali Apte i/by Adv. P. G. Lad – For Respondent-MHADA in
WP No. 782 of 2016 and for Respondent Nos. 1-4 in WP 1357 of
2015

Senior Counsel Girish Godbole, a/w Meena Shah i/by Pandya and Co.
- For Respondent No. 4 in WP 782 of 2016, Respondent No. 9 in IA

1365 of 2015

Adv. Ashwin Pimpale i/by Adv. Yakshay Chheda – For Respondent No. 6.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. We have heard Mr. Hegde, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Mr. Godbole, learned Senior counsel for Respondent No. 4 submits that he needs some time to file reply to the Interim Application No. 1365 of 2026.
3. Two weeks' time is granted to file reply. Any of the Respondents may file their affidavits in two weeks.
4. Stand over to **05th May 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)